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Product test parameters

(Name) 2.4 g/5.8G antenna| (Model Type)

(Electrical Specifications)

(Frenquency Range) 2400-2500MHZ (Polarization) perpendicular
5150-5800MHZ

(Impedance) 50 Rk Radiation QXCOMM
(VSWR) =2.0 (Power) 50W
(Gain) 3dBi (Bandwidth 100M

(Mechanical Specifications)

(Copper tube dimensions ) | 32*10+2mm (Chassis Color) Yellow
(Connector) IPEX (Cable Length) 80 = 2mm
(Wire) 1.13 Black

(Working Temperature) -40°C-+85C (Limit Temperature) | -40°C—+85°C
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Pd. Antenna gain and efficiency
Foint ID | (MHz}) | (dBm) | (dBi) | vi(dBi) | (%) |

1 24000 240000 016 432 38 4%

2 2410.0 241000 0.41 452 3E0%

3 24200 242000 083 450 28.2%

4 24300  2430.00 1.21 502 41.5%

5 24400  2440.00 1.01 451 40.7%

[ 24500 245000 0596 4.5 40.5%,

b 2450.0  2460.00 1.02 482 41.7%

g} 2470.0 247000 085 458 41.5%

2 2400 P Eiies 02 o el 36 5540.0 554000 234 671 #1.0%
A0 24500 2450.00 0.26 436 I9.0% T BEED.O ERRD 00 T 42 6.80 45 0%
1 2300 20000 028 432 1% 38 55600 556000 @ 323 £.52 43.7%
12 53000 5300.00 1.45 6.08 34.4% 2= 85700  5570.00 333 5.85 44 4%
L 00 sa000 4D .21 254% 40 5580.0 5580.00 315 £.54 41.7%
14 53200 K130.00 1.01 RIT I3 4% 41 ERSD.0 5ES0.00 266 677 =5 o,
15 5330.0 533000  0.56 552 32.6% 4z 56000 560000 259 £.65 38.3%
16 5340.0  5340.00 i.14 5.8 336% 43 BE10.0 5610.00 230 6.66 35 6%
T B3n0.0 35000 1.0 586 3Z2.TH 44 REZ0.0 RED. 00 M 563 15
A8 53600  5360.00 1.32 5.81 25 6% 45 55300 563000 23F 555

15 370.0 B3T0.00 1.03 5.80 I34% 45 EE40.0 EE40.00 2 4D EED 1%
20 5380.0  5380.00 1.72 5.93 3T 47 5SSO0 BESOLDO 3 54 570 a8 4%
21 nEe0.0  5350.00 Z.43 604 44 T 48 EEEOD 5EGD.00 597 541 35 5o
2 54000 540000 223 6.13 40.7% a9 S5O0 SETO.00 2TE 533 P
23 H410.0 1000 3.00 6.33 45.T% ) RERD.0  5G680.00 29 6.14 41.0%
24 54200 542000 255 6.61 43.14% 51 se200  sem000 27 e 1
s 5430.0 H4.30.00 314 6.T8 43.3% 52 ETO0.0 BT00.00 255 625 A2 A%,
b 5440.0  5440.00 358 T.01 45.3% 52 §710.0 571000 253 6.28 42 7%
2T 54500 45000 31.25 T.07 41.5% 54 RT20.0 BTF20.00 313 535 4T 5%
e 5460.0 S4B0.00 303 T.13 1% 55 5720.0  5TID00 300 6.24 45.6%
29 BATO.O B4TD.DD 3.10 T.01 40.6% =5 5740.0 ET40.00 2 8T 520 45 5%
20 S420.0 542000 ZTI 6.20 SR T 57500 5TS0DD 312 £.20 43.7%
3 54500 543000 2285 6.82 40.0%% &g ST60.0 576000 257 605 44.4%,
g 3000 530000 L0 6.21 42.6% ] 57700 5TTODD 252 6.05 44 4%
a3 5510.0 551000 254 6.72 385, &0 5TED.D 5TEOO0 241 501 4375
B 25200 BNy L3 ol | e | 61 5790.0 573000 1.75 572 40.0%
] 55300 5530.00 253 6.67 42.8% 62 5800.0  5800.00 1.68 5 52 41.4%
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Fi. Apple chart

Passive -Freq2400.00WHZ

T45-P45

3377 Coordination System Descriptior:

3043 Line Colr XvZ  Theta-Phi

-45.09 Redl. AxisX ThetaB0-Ph

50.74 GreenlL Axis Y Thetag0-Phs0
564 Buuel. AxisZ Thetad

IR

337 Goordination System Description
3937 Line Colr X¥Z  Theta-Phi
-45.03 RedL. AxisX Thetad-Phi
507 GreenL Axis Y Thetad0-Phis0
5636 Bluel AxisZ Thetad

T180-FO

3294 Coordination System Description:
3867 Line Colr X¥YZ  Theta-Phi
-44.41 RedL. AxisX Theta®-Fhi0
-50.14 GreenL Axis Y ThetaS0-Fhish
5557 Buel. AxisZ Thetad

516
6733
-73.06
7879
8453
9026
-95.99
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Passive FrecSI0000MHE
1.86
-4.06
-9.81
-15.55
-213
-27.04
-32.79
-38.653
-44.28
-50.03
-B5.77
-61.682
-67.26
7301
78.75
-345
-80.24
-95.99
1.68
-4.06
9.81
15.55
-213
27.04
3279 Goordination System Des cription:
-38.53 Line Colr XYZ Theta-Phi
-4428 RedL. Axis X ThetaS0-Phi0
-50.03 Green L. AxisY  ThetaS0-Phid0
-85.77 Bluel. AxisZ ThetaO
-61.52
-87.26
-73.01
78.75
-345
9024
-95.99
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-£. Environmental performance test
: . o Specificati
project Project test conditions
ons
The test temperature, humidity and air
pressure are as follows when there is no specific
condition:
Storage Normal electrical
) & 1. The temperature is — 30 ‘C +80 C and mechanical
environment

2. Relative humidity: 45% — 85%

3. The air pressure is 86kpa—106kpa

performance

High and low
temperature test

5 cycles between 70 ° C and 40 ° C, then under normal

conditions1-2H, check the appearance quality.

The size shall meet
the requirements and

Mechanical and
electrical
performance

Constant damp
heat resistance
test

Relative humidity: 95 * 3%, test temperature: 40 C.
After lasting for 2h,

The electrical performance shall be measured within 5
minutes after the test object is taken out, and the test
object shall be within the normal range

Part 1-2H, check the appearance quality

The size shall meet
the requirements and

Mechanical and
electrical
performance

vibration test

Vibration frequency range: 10-55HZ, displacement
amplitude: 0.35MM, acceleration amplitude:

50. 0M/s, frequency sweep cycles: 30 times

Normal electrical
and mechanical
performance

Drop test

Free fall for 3 times in the direction of mutually
perpendicular axes at a height of 1M

Normal electrical
and mechanical
performance
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